
Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Container Novice A Max Time: 02:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jeri Embrey

131 Reef Portuguese Water Dog1 00:04:68Qualified 0Sandra and Roger Ulrich

104 Maggie Giant Schnauzer2 00:05:03Qualified 0Elaine Jobin

122 Ryder Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr3 00:06:12Qualified 0Carole Tufeld

118 Quill Cardigan Welsh Corgi4 00:06:54Qualified 0Kelsey Meyer

119 Declan English Springer SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Carolyn Shugart

120 Kelly West Highland White TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Sara Mattson
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Container Novice B Max Time: 02:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jeri Embrey

154 Bella All American Dog1 00:04:57Qualified 0Erin Barr

134 Breaker Anatolian Shepherd Dog2 00:06:28Qualified 0Julie Sandoval

111 Slick Lowchen3 00:07:54Qualified 0Lauren Jones

156 Hershey German Shepherd Dog4 00:08:10Qualified 0Cindy Bahr

152 Buddha All American Dog5 00:14:09Qualified 0Judith Guthrie

121 Chaos RottweilerNQ ::NQ 0Robyn Zelden
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Container Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jeri Embrey

129 Stunner Papillon1 00:13:07Qualified 0Daneen Fox

130 Slicker Portuguese Water Dog2 00:27:56Qualified 0Sandra and Roger Ulrich

112 Ollie Portuguese Water Dog3 00:29:31Qualified 0Lauren Jones

137 Millie Papillon4 01:40:97Qualified 0Julie Sandoval

100 Luca Rottweiler5 02:00:00Qualified 0Robyn Zelden

151 Gus Siberian HuskyNQ ::NQ 0Jordan Fraterrigo

155 Shasta WeimaranerNQ ::NQ 0Lana Kinnear

133 Rowan BrittanyNQ ::NQ 0Jean Anton

153 Audry Rose WeimaranerNQ ::NQ 0Lisa Shapiro

123 Rowdy Norwich TerrierEX ::Excused 0Bob Hodge
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Container Excellent - Max Time: 03:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jeri Embrey

147 Shocker Papillon1 00:43:09Qualified 0Jinny Chow

128 Shady Papillon2 00:48:97Qualified 0Daneen Fox

143 Penny Miniature Bull Terrier3 00:54:75Qualified 0Devyn Weeks

136 Ethel Dalmatian4 01:00:40Qualified 0Julie Sandoval

107 Echo Pembroke Welsh CorgiNQ ::NQ 0Elizabeth G. Chilton

138 Kami Norwich TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Bob Hodge

144 Kirby Shetland SheepdogNQ ::NQ 0Christy Conn

108 Chloe Prada WeimaranerNQ ::NQ 0Lisa Shapiro

133 Rowan BrittanyNQ ::NQ 0Jean Anton

109 Phantom PomeranianNQ ::NQ 0Lynn Ehrenberg

105 Kina Portuguese Water DogAB ::Absent 0Wendy Parker

102 Dayz All American DogAB ::Absent 0Julie Koblin
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Container Master - Max Time: 04:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jeri Embrey

101 Zelda Giant Schnauzer1 01:13:53Qualified 0Carin Offerman

127 Masher PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Daneen Fox

110 Kissy Portuguese Water DogNQ ::NQ 0Wendy Spradlin

113 Harley Portuguese Water DogNQ ::NQ 0Wendy Spradlin

139 Izzy RottweilerNQ ::NQ 0Susan Abel

132 Spoon Entlebucher Mountain DogNQ ::NQ 0Sasha Feiler

116 Nike Toy Fox TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Wendy Howard

114 Poppy All American DogAB ::Absent 0Sally Nesbitt
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice A Max Time: 02:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jeri Embrey

118 Quill Cardigan Welsh Corgi1 00:04:41Qualified 0Kelsey Meyer

104 Maggie Giant Schnauzer2 00:30:63Qualified 0Elaine Jobin

149 Morgan Siberian Husky3 00:33:06Qualified 0Jordan Fraterrigo

131 Reef Portuguese Water Dog4 00:38:69Qualified 0Sandra and Roger Ulrich

122 Ryder Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr5 00:38:94Qualified 0Carole Tufeld

119 Declan English Springer SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Carolyn Shugart

120 Kelly West Highland White TerrierEX ::Excused 0Sara Mattson
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice B Max Time: 03:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jeri Embrey

111 Slick Lowchen1 00:05:35Qualified 0Lauren Jones

109 Phantom Pomeranian2 00:10:60Qualified 0Lynn Ehrenberg

154 Bella All American Dog3 00:23:31Qualified 0Erin Barr

152 Buddha All American Dog4 00:35:06Qualified 0Judith Guthrie

121 Chaos Rottweiler5 01:05:16Qualified 0Robyn Zelden

156 Hershey German Shepherd DogNQ ::NQ 0Cindy Bahr

134 Breaker Anatolian Shepherd DogNQ ::NQ 0Julie Sandoval
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Interior Advanced - Max Time: 03:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Jeri Embrey

147 Shocker Papillon1 00:15:44Qualified 0Jinny Chow

133 Rowan Brittany2 01:03:00Qualified 0Jean Anton

135 Ella Dalmatian3 01:19:84Qualified 0Julie Sandoval

153 Audry Rose Weimaraner4 01:20:34Qualified 0Lisa Shapiro

107 Echo Pembroke Welsh Corgi5 01:26:87Qualified 0Elizabeth G. Chilton

129 Stunner Papillon6 01:28:53Qualified 0Daneen Fox

151 Gus Siberian Husky7 01:57:78Qualified 0Jordan Fraterrigo

112 Ollie Portuguese Water Dog8 02:49:03Qualified 0Lauren Jones

130 Slicker Portuguese Water DogNQ ::NQ 0Sandra and Roger Ulrich

123 Rowdy Norwich TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Bob Hodge

100 Luca RottweilerNQ ::NQ 0Robyn Zelden

108 Chloe Prada WeimaranerNQ ::NQ 0Lisa Shapiro
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice A Max Time: 03:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Paula Ratoza

131 Reef Portuguese Water Dog1 00:18:52Qualified 0Sandra and Roger Ulrich

119 Declan English Springer SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Carolyn Shugart

104 Maggie Giant SchnauzerEX ::Excused 0Elaine Jobin

120 Kelly West Highland White TerrierEX ::Excused 0Sara Mattson

118 Quill Cardigan Welsh CorgiEX ::Excused 0Kelsey Meyer
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice B Max Time: 03:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Paula Ratoza

156 Hershey German Shepherd Dog1 00:12:86Qualified 0Cindy Bahr

152 Buddha All American Dog2 00:17:16Qualified 0Judith Guthrie

154 Bella All American Dog3 00:57:15Qualified 0Erin Barr

111 Slick Lowchen4 01:36:93Qualified 0Lauren Jones

134 Breaker Anatolian Shepherd Dog5 02:15:06Qualified 0Julie Sandoval

121 Chaos RottweilerEX ::Excused 0Robyn Zelden
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Advanced - Max Time: 03:30

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Paula Ratoza

130 Slicker Portuguese Water Dog1 00:36:90Qualified 0Sandra and Roger Ulrich

112 Ollie Portuguese Water Dog2 01:11:39Qualified 0Lauren Jones

129 Stunner Papillon3 01:13:89Qualified 0Daneen Fox

153 Audry Rose Weimaraner4 02:10:21Qualified 0Lisa Shapiro

100 Luca Rottweiler5 02:39:26Qualified 0Robyn Zelden

117 Simon Toy Fox Terrier6 02:59:99Qualified 0Wendy Howard

137 Millie PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Julie Sandoval

149 Morgan Siberian HuskyNQ ::NQ 0Jordan Fraterrigo

133 Rowan BrittanyNQ ::NQ 0Jean Anton

108 Chloe Prada WeimaranerNQ ::NQ 0Lisa Shapiro

123 Rowdy Norwich TerrierEX ::Excused 0Bob Hodge

155 Shasta WeimaranerEX ::Excused 0Lana Kinnear

147 Shocker PapillonEX ::Excused 0Jinny Chow
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Excellent - Max Time: 04:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Paula Ratoza

138 Kami Norwich Terrier1 01:56:56Qualified 0Bob Hodge

106 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi2 01:57:29Qualified 0Elizabeth G. Chilton

116 Nike Toy Fox TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Wendy Howard

136 Ethel DalmatianNQ ::NQ 0Julie Sandoval

128 Shady PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Daneen Fox

143 Penny Miniature Bull TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Devyn Weeks

105 Kina Portuguese Water DogAB ::Absent 0Wendy Parker

102 Dayz All American DogAB ::Absent 0Julie Koblin

144 Kirby Shetland SheepdogEX ::Excused 0Christy Conn

109 Phantom PomeranianEX ::Excused 0Lynn Ehrenberg
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Master - Max Time: 05:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Paula Ratoza

101 Zelda Giant Schnauzer1 03:43:08Qualified 0Carin Offerman

132 Spoon Entlebucher Mountain Dog2 04:05:66Qualified 0Sasha Feiler

139 Izzy Rottweiler3 04:31:74Qualified 0Susan Abel

150 Belle Siberian Husky4 04:31:78Qualified 0Jordan Fraterrigo

110 Kissy Portuguese Water Dog5 04:41:22Qualified 0Wendy Spradlin

142 Katie Swedish Vallhund6 04:48:82Qualified 0Maria Gunderson & Ivy Un

126 Zen PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Sharon Kihara

129 Stunner PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Daneen Fox

114 Poppy All American DogAB ::Absent 0Sally Nesbitt
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice A Max Time: 02:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Paula Ratoza

118 Quill Cardigan Welsh Corgi1 00:08:92Qualified 0Kelsey Meyer

104 Maggie Giant Schnauzer2 00:11:46Qualified 0Elaine Jobin

131 Reef Portuguese Water Dog3 00:15:06Qualified 0Sandra and Roger Ulrich

120 Kelly West Highland White TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Sara Mattson

119 Declan English Springer SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Carolyn Shugart
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice B Max Time: 02:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Paula Ratoza

134 Breaker Anatolian Shepherd Dog1 00:05:49Qualified 0Julie Sandoval

152 Buddha All American Dog2 00:08:83Qualified 0Judith Guthrie

111 Slick Lowchen3 00:14:63Qualified 0Lauren Jones

156 Hershey German Shepherd Dog4 00:15:82Qualified 0Cindy Bahr

154 Bella All American Dog5 00:44:72Qualified 0Erin Barr

121 Chaos Rottweiler6 01:54:57Qualified 1Robyn Zelden
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Advanced - Max Time: 03:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Paula Ratoza

112 Ollie Portuguese Water Dog1 00:15:16Qualified 0Lauren Jones

143 Penny Miniature Bull Terrier2 00:57:03Qualified 0Devyn Weeks

150 Belle Siberian Husky3 01:08:73Qualified 0Jordan Fraterrigo

117 Simon Toy Fox Terrier4 01:29:10Qualified 0Wendy Howard

146 Punkette Belgian Tervuren5 01:43:95Qualified 0Michele Capparelli-Lally

123 Rowdy Norwich Terrier6 01:46:59Qualified 0Bob Hodge

137 Millie PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Julie Sandoval

133 Rowan BrittanyNQ ::NQ 0Jean Anton

100 Luca RottweilerNQ ::NQ 0Robyn Zelden

130 Slicker Portuguese Water DogNQ ::NQ 0Sandra and Roger Ulrich

147 Shocker PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Jinny Chow

105 Kina Portuguese Water DogAB ::Absent 0Wendy Parker
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Excellent - Max Time: 04:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Paula Ratoza

127 Masher Papillon1 00:24:62Qualified 0Daneen Fox

106 Scout Pembroke Welsh Corgi2 00:39:13Qualified 0Elizabeth G. Chilton

148 Jasmine Shetland Sheepdog3 00:45:47Qualified 0Jinny Chow

136 Ethel Dalmatian4 01:26:17Qualified 0Julie Sandoval

139 Izzy Rottweiler5 01:27:20Qualified 0Susan Abel

109 Phantom Pomeranian6 01:41:90Qualified 0Lynn Ehrenberg

153 Audry Rose WeimaranerNQ ::NQ 0Lisa Shapiro

108 Chloe Prada WeimaranerNQ ::NQ 0Lisa Shapiro

133 Rowan BrittanyNQ ::NQ 0Jean Anton

145 Aria Belgian TervurenNQ ::NQ 0Michele Capparelli-Lally

115 Oliver Toy Fox TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Wendy Howard

132 Spoon Entlebucher Mountain DogNQ ::NQ 0Sasha Feiler

144 Kirby Shetland SheepdogNQ ::NQ 0Christy Conn

138 Kami Norwich TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Bob Hodge

102 Dayz All American DogAB ::Absent 0Julie Koblin

155 Shasta WeimaranerEX ::Excused 0Lana Kinnear
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Master - Max Time: 05:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Paula Ratoza

125 Jesse Labrador Retriever1 00:42:83Qualified 0Jeri Embrey

113 Harley Portuguese Water Dog2 02:04:32Qualified 0Wendy Spradlin

142 Katie Swedish Vallhund3 03:05:24Qualified 1Maria Gunderson & Ivy Un

101 Zelda Giant SchnauzerNQ ::NQ 0Carin Offerman

103 Riley English Cocker SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Shelley Stevenson

126 Zen PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Sharon Kihara

110 Kissy Portuguese Water DogNQ ::NQ 1Wendy Spradlin

129 Stunner PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Daneen Fox

114 Poppy All American DogAB ::Absent 0Sally Nesbitt
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Valley Hills Obedience Club

Scent Work Results

Detective - - Max Time: 09:00

3/8/2020 Trial 1 Event: 2020174314

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Judith Guthrie

150 Belle Siberian HuskyNQ ::NQ 0Jordan Fraterrigo

110 Kissy Portuguese Water DogNQ ::NQ 0Wendy Spradlin

114 Poppy All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Sally Nesbitt

125 Jesse Labrador RetrieverNQ ::NQ 0Jeri Embrey

139 Izzy RottweilerNQ ::NQ 0Susan Abel

148 Jasmine Shetland SheepdogNQ ::NQ 0Jinny Chow

113 Harley Portuguese Water DogNQ ::NQ 0Wendy Spradlin

126 Zen PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Sharon Kihara

132 Spoon Entlebucher Mountain DogNQ ::NQ 0Sasha Feiler

127 Masher PapillonNQ ::NQ 0Daneen Fox

103 Riley English Cocker SpanielNQ ::NQ 0Shelley Stevenson

101 Zelda Giant SchnauzerNQ ::NQ 0Carin Offerman

115 Oliver Toy Fox TerrierEX ::Excused 0Wendy Howard
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